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2023 USA World Mega Producers

Smithfield/WH Group
Pipestone System

Triumph Foods**
Five companies that make up Triumph Foods are listed throughout

Seaboard Foods

lowa Select Farms
JBS USA

Carthage System
Prestage Farms
The Maschhoffs

AMVC Management Services

Christensen Farms**

Clemens Country View Family Farms

swineweb®
2023 USA World Mega Producers Rankings =

Headquarters
Smithfield VA
Pipestone, MN
St. Joseph, MO

Shawnee Mission, KS
lowa Falls, IA
Greeley, CO
Carthage, IL
Clinton, NC
Carlyle, IL
Audubon, IA
SleepyEye, MN
Hatfield, PA

# Sows 2022
1,113,500
461,000
435,000

365,000
242,000
240,000
180,400
178,000
156,000
150,000
143,000
105,000

2023 USA Major Pork Producers Rankings ==

Headquarters # Sows 2022

2023 USA Major Pork Producers

* Denotes sow numbers taken from Successful Farming Top U.S. Pork Powerhouses 2021 Rankings

** Denotes member companies of Triumph Foods

Tyson Foods Springdale, AR 90,000
Allied Producers’ Cooperative** Westside, IA 87,500
The Hanor Company** Enid, OK 85,000
Pillen Family Farms Columbus, NE 77,500
Holden Farms Northfield, MN 72,000
Eichelberger Farms** Wayland, IA 62,500
Schwartz Farms Sleepy Eye, MN 62,000*
New Fashion Pork** Jackson, MN 57,000
Wakefield Pork Gaylord, MN 54,800*
Reicks View Farms Lawler, MN 50,000*
Protein Sources Mapleton, MN 43,000*
Standard Nutrition Services Emmetsburg, MN 42,000
Tosh Farms Henry, TN 38,000
Sietsma Farms Allendale, MI 36,500
TDM Farms Newton Grove, NC 35,000
Cooper Farms Fort Recovery, OH 34,300
Livingston Enterprise Fairbury, NE 34,000
Suidae Health & Production Algona, 1A 33,700
Brenneman Pork Washington, IA 33,000*
Cactus Feeders Amarillo, TX 33,000
Fine Swine Dublin, OH 33,000
Hord Livestock Bucyrus, OH 30,000
Kalmbach Feeds Upper Sandusky, OH 27,500
VMC Management Williamsburg, 1A 27,500*
| Total of 36 companies in 2022 - | a%ar700 |



