



2023 USA World Mega Producers Rankings

and the second		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	0
	2023 USA World Mega Producers	Headquarters	# Sows 2022
1	Smithfield/WH Group	Smithfield VA	1,113,500
2	Pipestone System	Pipestone, MN	461,000
3	Triumph Foods** Five companies that make up Triumph Foods are listed throughout	St. Joseph, MO	435,000
4	Seaboard Foods	Shawnee Mission, KS	365,000
5	Iowa Select Farms	Iowa Falls, IA	242,000
6	JBS USA	Greeley, CO	240,000
7	Carthage System	Carthage, IL	180,400
8	Prestage Farms	Clinton, NC	178,000
9	The Maschhoffs	Carlyle, IL	156,000
10	AMVC Management Services	Audubon, IA	150,000
11	Christensen Farms**	Sleepy Eye, MN	143,000
12	Clemens Country View Family Farms	Hatfield, PA	105,000

2023 USA Major Pork Producers Rankings

NOT THE OWNER.	2025 CSA Major I of K I roducers Kankings —			
	2023 USA Major Pork Producers	Headquarters	# Sows 2022	
13	Tyson Foods	Springdale, AR	90,000	
14	Allied Producers' Cooperative**	Westside, IA	87,500	
15	The Hanor Company**	Enid, OK	85,000	
16	Pillen Family Farms	Columbus, NE	77,500	
17	Holden Farms	Northfield, MN	72,000	
18	Eichelberger Farms**	Wayland, IA	62,500	
19	Schwartz Farms	Sleepy Eye, MN	62,000*	
20	New Fashion Pork**	Jackson, MN	57,000	
21	Wakefield Pork	Gaylord, MN	54,800*	
22	Reicks View Farms	Lawler, MN	50,000*	
23	Protein Sources	Mapleton, MN	43,000*	
24	Standard Nutrition Services	Emmetsburg, MN	42,000	
25	Tosh Farms	Henry, TN	38,000	
26	Sietsma Farms	Allendale, MI	36,500	
27	TDM Farms	Newton Grove, NC	35,000	
28	Cooper Farms	Fort Recovery, OH	34,300	
29	Livingston Enterprise	Fairbury, NE	34,000	
30	Suidae Health & Production	Algona, IA	33,700	
31	Brenneman Pork	Washington, IA	33,000*	
tie	Cactus Feeders	Amarillo, TX	33,000	
	Fine Swine	Dublin, OH	33,000	
34	Hord Livestock	Bucyrus, OH	30,000	
35	Kalmbach Feeds	Upper Sandusky, OH	27,500	
tie	VMC Management	Williamsburg, IA	27,500*	
	Total of 36 companies in 2022		4,947,700	

^{*} Denotes sow numbers taken from Successful Farming Top U.S. Pork Powerhouses 2021 Rankings ** Denotes member companies of Triumph Foods